

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.C.R.P.No.1990 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
01.	11.09.2024	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Giri Babu Marthi, Learned Counsel for the Petitioner. 2. Having regard to the facts and circumstances of this case, there shall be a direction to the Principal of Narayana Olympiad School, NGO Colony, Kadapa, to place on record the salary statement of the Petitioner herein for one year period within a period of two weeks. The same shall be placed on record in a sealed-cover through Registrar (Judicial). 3. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to convey a copy of this Order to the Principal of Narayana Olympiad School, NGO Colony, Kadapa within one week from today. 4. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to take out Personal Notice in respect of sole Respondent within one week from today and file proof of receipt of Notice within a week thereafter. 5. Petitioner is also permitted to effect service of Notice on the Counsel for the	(Contd..)

		Respondent in H.M.O.P.No.36/2020. 6. List the matter on 25.09.2024. GRKP, J <u>Note:</u> Issue C.C today, B/o, Vns	
--	--	--	--