

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.R.P.No.1990 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4	15.10.2024	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Marthi Giri Babu, learned Counsel for the Petitioner and Sri Ch. Madhava Raman, learned Counsel for the Respondent. 2. In compliance with the Order of this Court dated 11.09.2024, the Principal of Narayana Educational Society has furnished the Salary particulars of the Respondent in a sealed cover. The same is opened and perused by this Court with a direction to the Court officer to seal it back. 3. Having regard to the facts and circumstances of this case, this Court is of the view that both the parties who are young and has a child, who is now in the custody of the Petitioner father, should make an attempt to settle the disputes and start a fresh life. 4. Learned Counsel for the both the parties are directed to inform their clients to appear before the Court on 22.10.2024. It is not a compulsion but it is desirable to bring the child also subject to the child's convenience and fitness to undertake	P.T.O.,

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		travel. 5. List this matter on 22.10.2024 in the Motion List as item No.1. <u>GRKP, J</u> Mnr	

