

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

C.R.P.No.1990 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
6.	23.10.2024	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard the learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Giri Babu Marthi, learned Counsel for the Revision Petitioner and Sri CH. Madhava Raman, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri K.V. Aditya Chowdary, learned Counsel for the Respondent. 2. It transpires from the record that the parties in this case are both young and have a child who is aged about seven years. Although several proceedings are going on between them, this Court is of the view that the parties should be subjected to Mediation to explore the possibilities of amicable settlement. 3. In this view of the matter, both the parties are directed to approach the Mediation Centre of the High Court. The Medication Centre of the High Court is directed to mediate between the parties and submit a Report in a sealed cover within three weeks from today. 4. Registry is directed to furnish a copy of this Order along with the copy of this C.R.P to the Medication Centre within one week from today. [P.T.O]	

		5. List the matter on 25.11.2024. JKS <u>GRKP, J</u>	
--	--	---	--

