

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No.: C.R.P.No.1990 of 2024**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl.No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|-------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| 08.   | 16.10.2025 | <p><b><u>VS, J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel representing respondents sought further time for filing documents regarding the assests and liabilities of both the parties. However, the learned counsel for the petitioner has raised an objection stated that the respondents are insisting for execution proceedings before the trial Court.</p> <p>In view of the same, there shall be an interim stay of all further proceedings pursuant to the order dated 02.07.2024 passed in I.A.No.154 of 2024 in H.M.O.P.No.36 of 2020 on the file of the learned Principle Civil Judge, (Senior Division) Rajampet, Kadapa District.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>C.R.P.No.1990 of 2024</u></b></p> <p>List the matter on 31.10.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>VS, J</u></p> <p>LSP</p> |                |