

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

**MAIN CASE No.C.R.P.No.1990 of 2024
PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
10	19.02.2026	<u>RC,J</u> The record discloses that this Court vide orders dated 23.10.2024 referred the matter to Mediation Centre of the High Court. The information provided by the Director of APHCMC, High Court of A.P., shows that one Sri Dr.J.V.S.H.Sastry, Advocate-cum-Mediator was appointed to conduct mediation in this matter and the report submitted by him shows that the petitioner needs further counseling and requested time to conduct further counseling. Learned counsel for both parties informed that the parties are willing to subject themselves to Mediation process. In view of the above, both parties are directed to approach the Mediation Centre of the High Court and appear before the Mediator before whom they appeared earlier on 26.02.2026. The said Mediator shall mediate between the parties and submit a report in a sealed cover within four (04) weeks from today. Post on 20.03.2026. <u>JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI</u> RR	

--	--	--	--