



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MONDAY, THE 3RD DAY OF AUGUST 2026

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 1990 OF 2024

Between:

Kuruguntal Surendra Babu, S/o late Subbarayadu, Aged about 32 years, Hindu, Occ: Advocate, R/o D.No. 6/969, Narayanadri Nagar, Rajampet (Town and Mandal), Annamaiah (District) - 516115

...Petitioner/ Petitioner

AND

Yallanki Swarna Latha @ Kuruguntla Swarna Latha, W/o K.Surendra Latha, D/o . Yallanki Kondaiah , Aged about 29 years,Hindu, Occ. Private T R/o. Ramapura (Village) and post Duvvur (Mandal), Cuddapah (Present YSR District)- 516175

...Respondent/ Respondent

Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to allow this revision petition by setting aside the Order dt. 02-07-2024 passed in IA.No.154 of 2023 in HMOP.No.36 of 2020 on the file of the Principle Civil Judge, (Senior Division) Rajampet, and Kadapa District Vijayawada.

IA NO: 1 OF 2024

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to grant stay of all further proceedings pursuant to the order dated 02-07-2024 passed in IA.No.154 of 2023 in HMOP.No.36 of 2020 on the of the

Principle Civil Judge, (Senior Division) Rajampet, and Kadapa District,
Pending disposal of CRP 1990 of 2024, on the file of the High Court.

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the memo of grounds filed in support thereof and the order of the High Court dated 11.09.2024 , 23.10.2024 & 19.02.2026 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri A.Sreedhar, Advocate for the Petitioner, Sri K V Aditya Chowdary, Advocate for the Respondent the Court made the following

ORDER:

Sri A. Sreedhar, learned counsel for the petitioner submitted a copy of the terms of alleged settlement between the parties. The copy of the same was handed over to learned counsel appearing for the respondent across the bar.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent, on instructions of respondent, is disputing the same.

Given the facts and circumstances of the case, petitioner and respondent shall appear before this Court on 11.08.2026.

List the matter on 11.08.2026.

Sd/-L.MANJULA
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Kuruguntal Surendra Babu, S/o late Subbarayadu, Aged about 32 years, Hindu, Occ: Advocate, R/o D.No. 6/969, Narayanadri Nagar, Rajampet (Town and Mandal), Annamaiah (District) - 516115

2. Yallanki Swarna Latha @ Kuruguntla Swarna Latha, W/o K.Surendra Latha, D/o . Yallanki Kondaiah , Aged about 29 years,Hindu, Occ. Private T R/o. Ramapura (Village) and post Duvvur (Mandal), Cuddapah (Present YSR District)- 516175(1 & 2 by Speed Post- for appearance)
3. One CC to Sri A.Sreedhar, Advocate [OPUC]
4. One CC to Sri K V Aditya Chowdary, Advocate [OPUC]
5. **One spare copy**

KSR

HIGH COURT

SRS, J

DATED:03.08.2026

List the matter on 11.08.2026.

ORDER

CRP.No.1990 of 2024

APPEARANCE

