



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)

[3331]

MONDAY, THE 3rd DAY OF AUGUST 2026

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 1990/2024

Between:

Kuruguntal Surendra Babu

...PETITIONER

AND

Yallanki Swarna Latha Kuruguntla Swarna Latha

...RESPONDENT

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.A SREEDHAR

Counsel for the Respondent:

1.K V ADITYA CHOWDARY

The Court made the following order:

Sri A. Sreedhar, learned counsel for the petitioner submitted a copy of the terms of alleged settlement between the parties. The copy of the same was handed over to learned counsel appearing for the respondent across the bar.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent, on instructions of respondent, is disputing the same.

Given the facts and circumstances of the case, respondent shall appear before this Court on 11.08.2026.

List the matter on 11.08.2026.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J