



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

TUESDAY, THE 11th DAY OF AUGUST 2026

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 1990/2024

Between:

Kuruguntal Surendra Babu

...PETITIONER

AND

Yallanki Swarna Latha Kuruguntla Swarna Latha

...RESPONDENT

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.A SREEDHAR

Counsel for the Respondent:

1.K V ADITYA CHOWDARY

The Court made the following order:

The husband in H.M.O.P., filed the above civil revision petition assailing the order dated 02.07.2024 passed in I.A.No.154 of 2023 in H.M.O.P.No.36 of 2020 on the file of the learned Principal Civil Judge (Senior Division), Rajampet.

The civil revision petition was listed on 27.07.2026. Sri T. Madhu Babu, learned counsel representing Sri Sreedhar, learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that pending the revision, the matter was settled out of the Court. Thereafter, the matter was adjourned to 03.08.2026 at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner to file a copy of memo of compromise.

On 03.08.2026, this Court passed the following order:

“Sri A. Sreedhar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted a copy of the terms of alleged settlement between the

parties. The copy of the same was handed over to learned counsel appearing for the respondent across the bar.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent, on instructions of respondent, is disputing the same.

Given the facts and circumstances of the case, petitioner and respondent shall appear before this Court on 11.08.2026.”

Today, when the matter is taken up, the petitioner and respondent appeared before this Court.

When this Court enquired, the respondent/wife stated that no settlement was arrived at.

List the matter on 12.08.2026 under the caption ‘For Orders’.

Dated: 11.08.2026
TVN

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J